Reconvene to Open Session: The Board reconvened into open session at 7: 39 pm.   

In open session, Chuck Roper moved to authorize a Change Order with KPA for an increase 
in the scope, extension of the design schedule, and increase in the cost not to exceed $9,450.00 
(Nine Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars and no cents) and also to authorize consultant 
Mundo and Associates and TIRZ Legal Counsel to negotiate the sanitary sewer alignment 
utility easement from Southwinds Drive to the Bull Hide Creek Interceptor Line on behalf of 
the TIRZ while coordinating with Chairman Bill Coleman.